1) Estimation error is more under %1.0 measurement error compared to that under %05.0
measurement error for any combination of Kx and Ky.
2) When the stiffness parameters are low, say Kx = 100 and Ky =10, error is very small, i.e., only
0.64% in Kx and 2.83% in Ky for %05.0  measurement error. However for higher stiffness values

432

Joint parameter identification of a cantilever beam using sub-structure synthesis

such as for Kx = 500 and Ky = 100, error is rather much higher, i.e., 5.80% and 10.95% respectively
under %05.0  measurement error. From Fig. 3(a), it is observed that first frequency becomes
insensitive to Kx above 400 and so estimated error is more. Since lower modes are important in
estimation of support stiffness parameters, accuracy in measurement of first natural frequency
improves the result as shown in Table 3b.
3) At higher stiffness values, frequency sensitivity reduces and joint becomes stiff.

Table 3a Estimates and estimation errors for Kx = 500 with 0.05% frequency perturbation

Exact values
Estimation of Kx Estimation of Ky

+0.05% Freq.
perturbation

-0.05% Freq.
Perturbation

Average %
error

+0.05% Freq.
perturbation

-0.05% Freq.
Perturbation

Average %
error

Kx = 500
Ky = 10

506.73 493.47 1.33% 10.243 9.765 2.39%

Kx = 500
Ky = 20

509.348 491.054 1.83% 20.628 19.4 3.07%

Kx = 500
Ky = 50

517.174 484.349 3.28% 53.204 47.328 5.88%

Kx = 500
Ky = 100

531.97 473.99 5.80% 112.34 90.44 10.95%

Table 3b Estimates and estimation errors for Kx = 500 and Ky =100 with 0.05% frequency perturbation
in frequencies 2 to 5 only

Exact
values

Estimation of Kx Estimation of Ky
+0.05% Freq.
perturbation

-0.05% Freq.
Perturbation

Average%
error

+0.05% Freq.
perturbation

-0.05% Freq.
Perturbation

Average
% error

Kx = 500
Ky = 100

502.799 494.68 0.81% 99.08 100.34 0.74%

Thus although the estimates of joint stiffness parameters are very good in the frequency

sensitive region in presence of measurement error, these estimates do get affected by measurement
error in the stiff region. Although, the stiff region can be characterized by values of Kx and Ky